Beginning at a point on the southerly 
line of Vincent Street, One Hundred 
Fifty (150’) feet easterly from the east-
erly line of Oxford Street; 
Thence running southerly by Lot Num-
ber 15 on a Plan of Prospect Heights 
House Lots, Worcester District Deeds, 
Plan Book 24, Plan 57, One Hundred 
Two and Six Tenths (102.6’) feet to land 
now or formerly of the Stoneville Com-
pany; 
Thence easterly by land of said Com-
pany Seventy One and One Hundredth 
(70.01’) feet to a point; 
Thence turning at right angles and run-
ning northerly One Hundred Three and 
forty-nine Hundredths (103.49’) feet, 
more or less, to the said line of Vincent 
Street; 
Thence running westerly by said line of 
Vincent Street, Seventy (70’) feet to the 
point of beginning, and being Lot Num-
ber 16 and a portion of Lot Number 20 
as shown on said plan. 
For title reference see that deed of